DIRECTOR DISTRICT 7 CONVENTION MINUTES 1521 Technology Parkway, Cedar Falls, IA 50613 September 24, 2018 – 1:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER – DIRECTOR DISTRICT 7 CONVENTION

Chief Administrator Sam Miller called the Director District 7 Convention to order at 1:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF EACH BOARD REPRESENTED

Board Secretary Lori Thomas did a roll call and present was Joyce Coil, Board President of Cedar Falls CSD and via Zoom was Scott Krebsbach, Board President of Denver CSD. Also present was Glenn Marring, technology support. Absent was a delegate from Janesville CSD.

RESULTS OF THE DIRECTOR DISTRICT 7 CONVENTION

Sam Miller read the requirements of eligibility and Lori Thomas announced that only one person filed a Statement of Candidacy, Dr. Tony Reid, an elector and resident of the Cedar Falls CSD.

Ballots were collected from the delegates along with the Resolutions of Certification, which authorized the delegates to vote. Janesville CSD did not submit a ballot.

Joyce Coil, delegate for the Cedar Falls CSD cast the district's weighted vote for Dr. Tony Reid for the Central Rivers AEA Board of Directors.

Scott Krebsbach, delegate for the Denver CSD cast the district's weighted vote for Dr. Tony Reid for the Central Rivers AEA Board of Directors.

Sam Miller announced that Dr. Tony Reid was elected as the representative for the Central Rivers AEA Director District 7 to fulfill the remainder of the term.

ADJOURN

Sam Miller adjourned the Director District 7 Convention at 1:03 P.M.

*Lori Thomas, Board Secretary administered the Oath of Office to Dr. Tony Reid on September 28, 2018.

Respectfully Submitted,

Ari Thomas)

Lori Thomas, Central Rivers AEA Board Secretary

Sam Miller, Central Rivers AEA Chief Administrator

In Miller

Dekra Bich 10-3-16

Dr. Debra Rich, Central Rivers AEA Board President

Central Rivers AEA Director District 7 Convention Minutes September 24, 2018 —